900216535 03/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foss Tecator AB		103/06/2012	public limited company: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOSS A/S
Street Address:	Slangerupgade 69
City:	DK-3400 Hillerod
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	public limited company: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3064977	TECATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 2022937060

 Email:
 tm@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$6169

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0019

OP \$40.00 3064977

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
Signature:	/leigh ann lindquist/
Date:	03/06/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=S6169 assignment dec#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0020

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Foss Tecator AB ("Assignor"), a Swedish public limited company organized with an address of Litteraturvägen 8 263 21 Höganäs, Sweden is the owner of the mark TECATOR, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,064,977 for the mark TECATOR; and

WHEREAS, Foss A/S, a public limited company organized under the laws of Denmark with an address of Slangerupgade 69, DK-3400 Hillerod, Denmark is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the mark TECATOR, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,064,977, together with the goodwill symbolized by said mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the TECATOR, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,064,977 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, in the United States.

FOSS TECATOR AB	
By: Stone Vin Vall	
Name: HAWSE	W
SVP-FINANCE	
	SOREN HOVEROOST Name: HAWSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 03/06/2012